SWEDAC

Styrelsen for ackreditering och teknisk kontroll
Swedish Board for Accreditation and Conformity Assessment

Scope of accreditation

Notification, Designated body according to SS-EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018

TUV SUD Sverige AB

Canada
IT- and communications testing
Technical area Material

EMC Radio equipment

Kista

Method
ANSI C63.26:2015

Page 1(2)

Date

2023-10-18

Accreditation number

Requirement specification

RSS-130

RSS-132

RSS-133

RSS-139

RSS-140

RSS-170

RSS-192

RSS-195

RSS-197

RSS-198

RSS-199

Measure

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Appendix 1

Reference

2023/1800

10363
A014045-002



SWEDAC

Styrelsen for ackreditering och teknisk kontroll
Swedish Board for Accreditation and Conformity Assessment

IT- and communications testing

Technical area Material

EMC Radio equipment

Changes in the scope of accreditation are in bold.

Method
ANSI C63.26:2015

ANSI C63.4:2014

FCC KDB 842590 D01:2021
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Requirement specification

RSS-GEN
RSS-GEN

RSS-192

Date

2023-10-18

Measure

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Conducted 9 kHz to 40
GHz

Appendix 1

Reference

2023/1800



