SWEDAC		Appendix 1
Styrelsen för ackreditering och teknisk kontroll Swedish Board for Accreditation and Conformity Assessment	Date	Reference
	2023-10-18	2023/1800
Scope of accreditation		
Notification, Designated body according to SS-EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018		
	· · · · ·	100.00

TÜV SÜD Sverige AB	Kista	Accreditation number	10363
			A014045-002

Canada

IT- and communications testing

Technical area	Material	Method	Requirement specification	Measure
EMC	Radio equipment	t ANSI C63.26:2015	RSS-130	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-132	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-133	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-139	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-140	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-170	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-192	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-195	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-197	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-198	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
			RSS-199	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz



Appendix 1

Reference

2023-10-18

Date

2023/1800

IT- and communications testing

Technical area	Material	Method	Requirement specification	Measure
EMC	Radio equipment	ANSI C63.26:2015	RSS-GEN	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
		ANSI C63.4:2014	RSS-GEN	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz
		FCC KDB 842590 D01:2021	RSS-192	Conducted 9 kHz to 40 GHz

Changes in the scope of accreditation are in bold.